EUROPEAN FORUM ALPBACH 2021 6BB FORUM
Network Map (valid from Aug. 18, 2021 and daily from Aug. 24 to Sept. 03, 2021) . ALPBACH
Bus Line 4115
JENBACH MUNSTER KRAMSACH . BREITENBACH
Sonnnwend- ., Mariatal
jochbahn L E Glasfachschule
o} @S Abzw
T E Mariatal
g??au Winkl :’:JAE’ ariata
Bahnhot Reha Hagau 2
Zentrum R Einberger = L Gemeindeamt
’---------------------------‘ g )
/) Miinster-Wiesing A\ o
/) Bahnhof \ Unterberger Unterkramsach
Inn — 4 N Inn —
[/ STRASS I. Z. ST. GERTRAUDI N *Innbrijcke WORGL
Y A\ Rattenberg-
- CWnssRUCK A\ Kramsach Kundl
3 Bahnhof el KUFSTEIN
--- --I-------------------I------\I------------I
- Innkauf e
BrIXIegg' ) ‘------------
Bahnhof/ O KITZBUHEL
Bus Station* 22 $ 5 SE ZE b~ Woérgl
[ [
Brixlegg “'c';-‘:dé E E % % §§ g Hauptbahnhof
-_ D I~ =
Herrnhausplatz o I & gx &£ k
E€e T =2 T =
=" 5 2 & g 3
BRIXLEGG Miihlbichlsiedlung c
Reith Gemeindeamt/ RATTENBERG RADFELD KUNDL

Dorfmitte**

Reith Pirchnerhof

Reith i. A.

Reitherkogelbahn

Reith i. A.

Reitheranger

Alpbach

Wiedersbergerhornbahn

Alpbach Abzw.Kolberhof

Alpbach

Alpbach Boglerhof/CCA

Symbol legend

O BUs Stop

- I # Train Station

SITE N1 =W/ & N S9 Brixlegg - Hagau - Kramsach - Radfeld - Brixlegg
Bus Line 4074 Radfeld - Brixlegg - Alpbach - Inneralpbach
m Worgl <— Inneralpbach

Alpbach

Paglbahn

Alpbach Raika

Alpbach Achermiihle

Lagerhaus

Wieserhof

Alpbach
Talstadion

Alpbach

|

Inneralpbach

Commuter Taxi service for remote accommodations available from 24.08. to 04.09.2021

Bus Line 4074

Should your accommodation be situated in Breitenbach,
Kramsach, Munster, Radfeld, Rattenberg or Strass, you
can take advantage of the free Cummuter Taxi service to
and from Brixlegg train station, as well as the bus lines
4074 and 4115. From Brixlegg, please take any bus that
goes to Alpbach. Please report your travel request at least
45 minutes before the bus departure time in Brixlegg via
+43 664 500 1313 (Mein Taxi Tirol).

Commuter Taxi
Service 1

*x If your accommodation in Reith is not close to a bus stop,

you can use our free Cummuter Taxi service to the

Commuter Taxi

Service 2 Reith-Dorfmitte (Reith mid-town) stop. Please report your
travel request at least 45 minutes before the bus departure
time via +43 5336 56160 or +43 664 315 2300 (Taxi Moser).

FORUM
ALPBACH
Congress Centrum Alpbach Bus only No cummuter taxi service in this area.

Flexible shared taxis available from 24.08 to 04.09.2021
Additional to the free offers, a shared taxi service is available which will pick you up

directly at your accommodation and bring you to the Congress Centre Alpbach and
back. In order to offer you a cheaper rate, the ride is carried out as a shared taxi.
Please let us know your travel request at least 45 minutes before the desired
departure time via +43 5336 56160 or +43 664 315 2300 (Taxi Moser).

Rate for single use/group use
Alpbach <-> Inneralpbach
Alpbach <-> Reith
Alpbach <> BrixIegg.......ccoiiiiiiiiiieiee e
Alpbach <-> Radfeld/Rattenberg
Alpbach <-> Kramsach

EUR 12,00/EUR 6,00 per person
EUR 18,00/EUR 9,00 per person
EUR 20,00/EUR 10,00 per person
EUR 24,00/EUR 12,00 per person
EUR 28,00/EUR 14,00 per person



FORUM
ALPBACH

OBB

FORUM

EUROPEAN FORUM ALPBACH
ALPBACH 2021

Travel in a comfortable way by train and shuttle bus to Alpbach!

Shuttlebus To make your travel to and from Alpbach as comfortable and stress-free as possible,
Aug. 18, 2021 the Austrian Federal Railways in partnership with the European Forum Alpbach offer
daily from Aug. 24 to Sept. 03, 2021 a direct shuttle bus service with a connection to regional and long-distance train
services from the train station of Woérgl and back.

WORGL - RADFELD - BRIXLEGG - REITH - ALPBACH - INNERALPBACH

_Shuttlebus |
Shuttle 4074 Shuttle 4074 4074 Shuttle 4074 Shuttle 4074 4074 Shuttle* 4074 4074 4074 Shuttle* 4074 Shuttle* 4074 4074 Shuttle* 4074 4074 Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle
daily Mon-Sat  daily Sun  Mon-Sat daily daily daily daily daily daily  Mo-Sa  daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily
Worgl Bahnhof 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:35
Radfeld Hausstatt 07:56 08:26  08:36 10:56 13:00 14:47 16:50
Radfeld Gemeindeamt 07:58 08:28  08:38 10:58 13:02 14:49 16:52
Radfeld Haus Klement 07:59 08:29  08:39 10:59 13:03 14:50 16:53
Radfeld Sonnhof 07:59 08:29  08:39 10:59 13:03 14:50 16:53
Radfeld Hintner 08:00 08:30  08:40 11:00 13:04 14:51 16:54
Radfeld Mittelschule Rattenberg 08:01 08:31  08:41 \/ 11:01 \/ 13:05 14:52 \/ \ 16:55 \/ \/
Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:40 08:06 08:28 08:36 08:46 | 09:57 10:55 11:06 12:11 12:55 13:10 13:57 14:58 14:55 15:57 16:55 17:00 18:00 18:55 19:00 19:57 20:40 21:00
Brixlegg Herrnhausplatz 07:42  08:10  08:30 0840 0850 | 10:00  10:59  11:10 1215 12:59 1314 14:.00  15:01 1459 16:00 16:59  17:.04  18:.04 1859 19:.04 20:.00 20:44  21:04
Brixlegg Mihlbichisiedlung 07:44 0812 08:32 08:42 0852 | 10:02  11:02 11:12 12:17 13:02 1316 14:02  15:03  15:02 16:02 17:02 17:06  18:06  19:02 19:06 20:02 20:46 21:07
Reith i.A. Gemeindeamt/Dorfmitte ~ 07:47 0816  08:35  08:46 0856 09:30  10:06  11:05 11:16 12:21 13:05 13:20 1406 1507 1505 16:06 17:05 17:10 1810 19:05 19:10  20:06  20:50  21:10
Reith i. A. Pirchnerhof 07:51 | 08:39 \ | 09:34 | 11:09 | \ 13:09 | | | 15:09 | 17:09 | | 19:09 | | | 21:14
Reith i. A. Reitherkogelbahn 07:55 0817 08:43 0847 0857 09:39 10:07 11:14 11:17 12:22 13:14  13:21 14:07  15:08  15:14  16:07 17:14 171 18:11 19:14  19:11 20:07  20:52 21119
Reith i.A. Reitheranger 07:56  08:18  08:44 0848 0858 09:40 10:08 11:15 1118 12:23 13:15  13:22 14:.08 1509 1515 16:08  17:15 17:12 18:12 19:15 19:12 20:08  20:53  21:20
Alpbach Wiedersbergerhornbahn ~ 08:01  08:24 ~ 08:49 0854  09:04 0945  10:14  11:20 1124 1229 1320  13:28  14:14 1515 1520  16:14  17:20  17:18 1818  19:20  19:18  20:14  20:58  21:25
Alpbach Abzw. Kolberhof 08:02 08:25 08:50 0855 09:05 09:46 10:15 11:21 11:25  12:30  13:21 13:29 1415 15:16  15:21 1615  17:21 17:19 1819 19:21 19:19  20:15 2059  21:26
Alpbach Lagerhaus 08:03 08:26 0851 0856 09:06 09:47 1016  11:22  11:26  12:31  13:22 1330 1416 1517 1522 16116  17:22  17:20 1820 19:22  19:20 20:16  21:.00  21:27
Alpbach Boglerhof/CCA 08:08 08:31 08:56 09:01 09:11 09:52 10:21 11:27 11:31  12:36  13:27 13:35 14:21  15:22  15:27 16:21 17:27 17:25 18:25 19:27 19:25 | 21:05 21:32 21:50 23:10 23:40 00:40 01:10

Alpbach Raika | 0832 0857 09:02 0912 09:53 10:22  11:28  11:32  12:37  13:28  13:36  14:22 1523 1528 16:22  17:28  17:26 1826 19:28  19:26  20:18  21:06  21:33 2151 2311 23:41  00:41 0111
Alpbach Achermiihle | 0835 09:01 09:06 0916 09:57 ~ 10:26  11:32  11:36  12:41  13:32  13:40 1426 1527 1532 16:26  17:32  17:30 1830 19:32 19:30  20:22 21112 21:37  21:57 2317 2347  00:47 0117
Alpbach Wiesenhof | 08:36 09:02 09:07 09:17 09:58 10:27 11:33  11:37 1242 1333 13:41 14:27 1528 1533 16:27  17:33  17:31 1831 19:33 19:31 20:23 2113 21:38 21:58 23118 23:148  00:48  01:18
|
|

Alpbach Pdglbahn Talstadion 0838 09:03 09:08 09:18 09:59 10:28  11:34  11:38  12:43 1334 1342 1428 15229 1534 16:28 17:34  17:32 1832 19:34 19:32  20:24 2114 21:39  21:59 2319 23149  00:49 0119
Alpbach Inneralpbach 08:39 09:04 0909 0919 10:.00 10:29 11:35 11:39  12:44 1335 1343 1429 1530 1535  16:29  17:35 17:33 1833 19:35  19:33  20:25  21:15  21:40  22:.00 23:20  23:50 00:50  01:20
* Runs also on 17th of August 2021

INNERALPBACH - ALPBACH - REITH - BRIXLEGG - RADFELD - WORGL

4074 4074 4074 4074 Shuttle 4074 Shuttle* 4074 4074 Shuttle* 4074 4074 Shuttle 4074 4074 Shuttle 4074 4074 Shuttle 4074 Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle Shuttle
Mon-Sat Mon-Sat  daily daily daily daily daily daily Mon-Sat  daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily daily

Alpbach Inneralpbach 06:01 06:25 07:41 0841 09:04 09:26 10:15 10:31  11:41  12:15 12:46 1345 14:15 14:31 1532 16:15 16:31  17:35  18:15 18:35 19:50 20:10 21:15 22:30

Alpbach Pdglbahn Talstadion 06:02 06:26 07:42 0842 09:05 09:27 10:16 10:32 11:42 12:16 12:47 13:46 14:16 14:32 15:33 16:16 16:32 17:36 18:16 18:36 19:51 20:1 21:16 22:31

Alpbach Wiesenhof 06:03 06:27 07:43 0843 09:06 09:28 10:17  10:33 1143 1217 12:48 1347 1417 1433 1534 16117 16:33  17:37 18147 1837  19:52  20:12 2117 22:32

Alpbach Achermiihle 06:04 06:28 07:44 0844 09:07 09:29 10:18 10:34 11:44 12:18 12:49 13:48 14:18 14:34  15:35 16:18  16:34  17:38 18:18 18:38 1953 2013 21118 22:33

Alpbach Boglerhof/CCA 06:11 06:35 07:51 08:51 09:14 09:36 10:25 10:41  11:51 12:25 12:56  13:55 14:25 14:41  15:42 16:25 16:41 17:45 18:25 18:45 20:00 20:20 21:25 22:10 22:40 23:30 00:00 01:00 01:30

Alpbach Raika 06:12 06:36 07:52  08:52 09:37  10:26  10:42 11:52 12:26 12:57 13:56 14:26  14:42 15:43 16:26  16:42 1746 18:26 1846  20:01 20:21 21:26 22211 22:41 23:31  00:01 01:01 01:31

Alpbach Lagerhaus 06:15 06:39  07:55 0855 09:40 10:29 10:45 1551229 13:000 1359 14:29 1445 1546 16:29  16:45  17:49 1829 18:49  20:04 | 2024 21:29 2214 22:44 723:34 00:04  01:04  01:34

Alpbach Abzw. Kolberhof 06:16  06:40 ~ 07:56  08:56 09:41 10:30  10:46  11:56 12:30 13:01 14:00  14:30 1446  15:47 16:30  16:46  17:50 1830 18:50  20:05 | 20:25  21:30 2215 22:45  23:35  00:05 01:05  01:35

Alpbach Wiedersbergerhornbahn ~ 06:19  06:43  07:59  08:59 09:44 10:33 10:49 1159 12:33713:0414:03° 1433 14:49 1550 16:33 16:49  17:53 18:33 18:53 20:08 | 20:28  21:33 2218 22:48 23:38 00:08  01:08  01:38

Reith i.A. Reitheranger 06:25 06:49 08:05 09:05 09:50  10:39  10:55  12:05 12:39 13:10 14:09  14:39 1455 15:56  16:39  16:55 1759 18:39 1859 2014 20:34  21:39  22:24 22:54 2344 00:14 0114 01:44

Reith i. A. Reitherkogelbahn 06:26  06:50  08:06 09:06 0951  10:40 1056  12:06  12:40 1311 1410 1440  14:56 1557  16:40  16:56  18:00  18:40  19:00  20:15 | 20:35  21:40  22:25  22:55 2345 0015 01:45  01:45

Reith i. A. Pirchnerhof | \ | \ \ 10:43 \ | 12:43 | \ 14:43 \ | 16:43 | \ 18:43 \ 20018 20:38 2143 22:27 2257 2347 0017 0147 01:47

Reithi. A. Dorfmitte/Gemeindeamt ~ 06:29  06:53  08:09  09:09 09:54 10:48 10:59 12:09 12:48° 13441443 14:48 1459 16:00  16:48  16:59  18:03 18:48  19:03 20223 20143 21:48 2231 23:01 2351 0021 0121 0151

Brixlegg Miihlbichlsiedlung 06:32 06:55  08:12  09:12 09:57 10:51 11:02 12:12 12:51 13:17 14:16 14:51 15:02 16:03 16:51 17:02 18:06  18:51 19:06  20:26  20:46  21:51 223477723:04 2354 700:24 0124 01:54

Brixlegg Herrnhausplatz 06:34 06:56 0814 09:14 0959 10:53 11:04 1244 12:53 131914181453 15:04 16:05  16:53  17:04  18:08 18:53  19:08 20228 20:48  21:53  22:36  23:06 2356 00:26  01:26  01:56

Brixlegg Bahnhof 06:36 06:58 08:16 09:16 10:01  10:55 11:06 12:16 12:55 13:21 14:20 14:55 15:06 16:07 16:55 17:06 18:10 = 18:55 19:10 20:30 20:50 21:55 22:41 23:11 00:01 00:31 01:31 02:01

Radfeld Mittelschule Rattenberg 08:21 10:06 12:21 14:25 16:12

Radfeld Hintner 08:22 10:07 12:22 14:26 16:13 ' Night buses only continue from

Radfeld Sonnhof 08:22 10:07 12:22 14:26 16:13 B";)((lzg.}qs;Z:Zdﬁ:‘i,ekzgsetn‘;":z;nd

Radfeld Haus Kiement 08:23 10:08 1373 1437 16:14 inform the bus driver:

Radfeld Gemeindeamt 08:24 10:09 12:24 14:28 16:15

Radfeld Hausstatt 08:25 10:10 \ 12:25 \ 14:29 \ 16:16 \/ \/ \ A No service to Wérgl.

Worgl Bahnhof 11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 22:30

* Runs also on 4th of September 2021

Notes here:
BRIXLEGG - HAGAU - KRAMSACH - RADFELD - BRIXLEGG BRIXLEGG - RADFELD - KRAMSACH - HAGAU - BRIXLEGG Notes here:
. Line 4074  Line 4074 Shuttle |
UL UL Sl il L Alpbach to Brixlegg Bahnhof from 13:21 14:20 16:55 |
Mon-Fri Mon-Sat Mon-Fri Mon-Sat Mon-Sat -
Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:10 08:57 12:12 13:07 17:22 4115 4115 4115 4115
Hagau Einberger 07:15 09:00 12:15 13:10 17:25 Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Mon-Sat
Hagau Ort 07:18 09:03 12:18 13:13 17:28 Brixlegg Bahnhof 13:25 14:52 16:57 17:59
Kramsach Wink! 07:20 09:05 12:20 13:15 17:30 Brixlegg Innkauf 13:27 14:54 16:59 18:01
Kramsach Gangerlbiihel 07:22 09:07 12:22 13:17 17:32 Radfeld Gemeindeamt 13:30 14:57 17:02 18:04
Kramsach Sonnwendjochbahn 07:24 09:09 12:24 13:19 17:34 Radfeld Haus Klement 13:31 14:58 17:03 18:05
Kramsach Freitzeitzentrum 07:26 09:11 12:26 13:21 17:36 Radfeld Sonnhof 13:32 14:59 17:04 18:06
Kramsach Mariatal Glasfachschule 07:28 09:13 12:28 13:23 17:38 Radfeld Hintner 13:33 15.00 17:05 18:07
Kramsach Achenrain 07:30 09:15 12:30 13:25 17:40 Radfeld Innbriicke 13:35 15:02 17:07 18:09
Kramsach Gemeindeamt 07:32 09:17 12:32 13:27 17:42 Kramsach Eichensiedlung 13:36 15:03 17:08 18:10
Kramsach Amerling 07:34 09:19 12:34 13:29 17:44 Kramsach Unterkramsach 13:37 15:04 17:09 18:11 6 B B FORUM
Kramsach Unterkramsach 07:36 09:21 12:36 13:31 17:46 Kramsach Amerling 13:39 15:06 17:11 18:13 ALPBACH
Kramsach Eichensiedlung 07:37 09:22 12:37 13:32 17:47 Kramsach Gemeindeamt 13:41 15:08 17:13 18:15
Radfeld Innbriicke 07:38 09:23 12:38 13:33 17:48 Kramsach Achenrain 13:43 15:10 17:15 18:17
Radfeld Hintner 07:39 09:24 12:39 13:34 17:49 Kramsach Mariatal Glasfachschule 13:45 15:12 17:17 18:19
Radfeld Sonnhof | 09:24 | 13:34 17:49 Kramsach Freitzeitzentrum 13:47 15:14 17:19 18:21 E U RO P EAN FO R U M
Radfeld Haus Klement 09:25 13:35 17:50 Kramsach Sonnwendjochbahn 13:49 15:16 17:21 18:23
Radfeld Gemeindeamt 07!42 09:26 12!42 13:36 17:51 Kramsach Gangerlbihel 13:51 15:18 17:23 18:25 AI_ P BAC H 2 O 2 1
Brixlegg Innkauf 07:46 09:30 12:46 13:40 17:55 Kramsach Winkl 13:53 15:20 17:25 18:27
Brixlegg Bahnhof 07:48 09:33 12:48 13:43 17:58 Hagau Ort 13:55 15:22 17:27 18:29 Shuttlebus
Shuttle Line 4074 Shuttle Line 4074 Line 4074 Hagau Einberger 14:10 15:25 17:30 18:32 Aug. 18, 2021
Brixlegg Bahnhof to Alpbach from 08:06 09:57 12:55 13:57 18:00 Brixlegg Bahnhof 14:13 15:28 17:33 18:35

daily from Aug. 24 to Sept. 03, 2021




